OP \$365.00 3660544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603931

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/16/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windy City Wire Cable and Technology Products, LLC		
Street Address:	386 International Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite H		
City:	Bolingbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60440		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3660544	PERFECT PULL TEAR AWAY
Registration Number:	3568416	RACKPACK
Registration Number:	3584380	RACKSTAK
Registration Number:	3565731	RACKTRAK
Registration Number:	3565773	RACKTRAK
Registration Number:	2460811	SMART WIRE
Registration Number:	2464839	SMARTWIRE
Registration Number:	4266586	SMARTWIRE GLIDE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4266587	SMARTWIRE GLIDE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3660543	SMARTWIRE ITAG
Registration Number:	4039323	SMARTWIRE WATER WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3660590	WEIGHT PLATE
Registration Number:	3456566	WINDY CITY WIRE
Registration Number:	3503636	WINDY CITY WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0908

900575563

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-297-5553

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher King / Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tuan Tran
SIGNATURE:	/Tuan Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark (Windy City)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark (Windy City)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark (Windy City)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark (Windy City)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0909

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated October 16, 2020 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("JPM"), with its mailing address at 10 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Agreement referred to below (JPM acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Windy City Wire Cable and Technology Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 386 International Drive, Suite H, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440, and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated September 13, 2016 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2016 at Reel 5877, Frame 0403 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases, terminates, and discharges all of its security interests in and liens on, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each all of the Trademark Property, including each Trademark and Trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application and all extensions and renewals thereof; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation (x) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and (y) any and all claims and causes of action by Debtor against third parties for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, said damages.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Property under the Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right title or interest to the Debtor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0910

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By	and Try	
Name	Jared Zuniga	
Title_	Officer	

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
PERFECT PULL	TEAD AWAY						
UNITED STATES	10207.0122	1/2/2009	77/642,754	7/28/2009	3,660,544	REGISTERED	09
RACKPACK							
UNITED STATES	10207.0110	10/26/2007	77/314,432	1/27/2009	3,568,416	REGISTERED	009
RACKSTAK							
UNITED STATES	10207.0114	2/28/2008	77/408,979	3/3/2009	3,584,380	REGISTERED	009,012
RACKTRAK							
UNITED STATES	10207.0111	2/18/2008	77/399,576	1/20/2009	3,565,731	REGISTERED	012
UNITED STATES	10207.0115	3/18/2008	77/425,447	1/20/2009	3,565,773	REGISTERED	009
SMART WIRE &	Design						
UNITED STATES	10207.0101	3/1/1999	75/649,630	6/19/2001	2,460,811	REGISTERED	009
SMARTWIRE							
UNITED STATES	10207.0102	6/1/1998	75/494,427	7/3/2001	2,464,839	REGISTERED	009
SMARTWIRE G	LIDE TECHNO	LOGY					
UNITED STATES	10207.000160	8/16/2011	85/398,904	1/1/2013	4,266,586	REGISTERED	09
SMARTWIRE G	LIDE TECHNO	LOGY & Des	sign				
UNITED STATES	10207.000161	8/16/2011	85/398,927	1/1/2013	4,266,587	REGISTERED	09
SMARTWIRE IT	T AG						
UNITED STATES	10207.0121	1/2/2009	77/642,748	7/28/2009	3,660,543	REGISTERED	09
SMARTWIRE W	ATER WARRI)R					
UNITED STATES	10207.0132	4/27/2010	85/024,472	10/11/2011	4,039,323	REGISTERED	09
WEIGHT PLATE							
UNITED STATES	10207.0123	1/13/2009	77/648,418	7/28/2009	3,660,590	REGISTERED	12
WINDY CITY WIRE							
UNITED STATES	10207.0104	4/30/2007	77/169,427	7/1/2008	3,456,566	REGISTERED	009
WINDY CITY WIRE & Design							
UNITED STATES	10207.0107	4/30/2007	77/169,418	9/23/2008	3,503,636	REGISTERED	09

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 10/20/2020